Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/29/2006			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Johnny L. Hawkins				11/29/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Frank Mansell				
Street Address:	4718 E. Broadway Ave., Suite A				
City:	Long Beach				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	90803				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		668
Patent Number: 61523		61523	92		6152392
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (949)855-6371					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name:Stetina Brunda Garred & BruckerAddress Line 1:75 Enterprise, Suite 250					
Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			WLINE-001A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William J. Brucker		
Total Attachments: 1 source=patent.assignment.WLINE001a#page1.tif					

FAX NO. :5624335193

TAX NO. :4922316

FROM JUNNING

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johney Johnny Hawkins, individual with 811 mailing addreas Pensacola DEAX 22203 (bereinafter "ASSIGNOR"). is the inventor and sole owner of all right title and interest U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392 issued on November 28, 2000 entitled RETRACTABLE MICROPHONE HOLDER.

WHEREAS, Frank Mansell dos WHITE-LINE PRODUCTS, with mailing address at 4718 E. Broadway Ave., Suite A, Long Beach, CA 90803 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to secure the assignment from ASSIGNOR of ASSIGNOR'S entire, right, fitle and interest in, to and under the said invention and U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfers, conveys and delivers unto said ASSIGNRE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392 stong with all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patients, itility models, inventor certificates and designs which may be granted or which have been granted for the invention embodied in U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392 and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part threeof, in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereafter, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNRE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and onlinely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392, including without limitation unpaid damages and payment for past, present, and future infringements of U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392, and all rights to suc and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any of U.S. Potent No. 6, 152,392, including the right to fully and entirely replace ASSIGNOR in all maners related thereto.

In furtherance of this instrument, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that, from this date forward. ASSIGNEE has successive all right, title, interest and standing of ASSIGNOR to (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to U.S. Paten: No. 6,152,392; (b) institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings and take all actions that ASSIGNEE, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind in and to any and all of U.S. Patent No. 6, 152, 392; and (c) defend and comprise any and all such actions, suits, or proceedings relating to such U.S. Patent No. 6,152,392 and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as ASSIGNEE, in its sole discretion, doom advisable.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest berein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewish;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2006Name: Volumy L. Hawkins

sume or Florida

county of Escumbin

On 11/25/06 before me, (here insert name and talls of the officer), personally appeared 5.00 Ì٥.

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that le/she/they executed the same in his/he//heir submitted capacity(ies), and that by his/her//heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or only appendix pool behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. $F \perp P \perp H \sigma S = -G \beta \geq -O - 3 + 7/03 - 3 + 7/03 - 3 + 7/03 - 3$

(Nichary Public Significant)

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

els) are n



JONATHAN H. CUHTIS Notary Public, State of Florida Convictional DD525724 CONTR. AXDING MOY 14, 2011

PATENT REEL: 018573 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 12/01/2006